

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 479 OF 2025

Surekha Sureshchandra Gholap ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Ganesh Sovani a/w Adv. Saswati Deb, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Shweta R. Rathod i/b Elixir Legal Services, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 12.01.2026.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel, Ms. Shweta Rathod, submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and seeks time.

2. At her request, list on 28.01.2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]