

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.479 OF 2025

Surekha Sureshchandra Gholap ... Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ganesh Sovani for the Applicant.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ieecha Pokale a/w Durga Rajput, Shweta R. Rathod i/by Elixir Legal Services for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 28TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.01.28
18:04:19
+0530

At the request of Learned Counsel for the contesting Respondents,
list on **05th February 2026**.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)